Notice	of Determination		
	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk	om: County of Placer Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603 Shirlee Herrington, Senior CDRA Technician	
	County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue	(530) 745-3132	
	Auburn CA 95603	Date received for filing at Placer County:	
Subject	: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code	
	earinghouse Number: 07062084	Project #: PLN19-00187 / SCH# 2007062084	
Project Hid	lden Falls Regional Park Trails Expansion Projec	<u>APN(s)</u> : 026-020-002, 026-020-009, 026-020-011, 026-020-012, 026-020-013, 026-061- 001, 026-061-003, 026-061-007, 026-061 013-510, 026-061-051, 026-061-055, 026-061- 068, 026-061 080, 026-061-081, 026-061-082, 026-061-083, 026-072-045, 026-072- 047, 026-072-049, 026-072-050, 026-072-054, 026 072-055, 026-072-056, 026-072-057, 026-072-062, 026-072 063, 026-072-074, 026-072-075, 026-072-076, 026-072- 084 026-072-085, 026-081-001, 026-081-002, 026-081-003, 026-	
MAR 10 Riyan Room NTY CLERK OF PL	so ACE/POWNEY		
21-0	POSTED MAR 1 0 2021 Through RYAN RONCO, COUNTY CLE By Deputy Clerk	081-004, 026-081- 005, 026-081-006, 026-081-007, 026-08 008, 026-081-023, 026-081-040, 026-081- 044, 026-081-04' 026-081-048, 026-081-050, 026-081-052, 026-110-001, 026 110-012, 026-110-018, 026-120-028, 026-130-041, 026-301 -025, 026-301-029, 026-301-031, 026- 301-036, 026-301-03' 026-310-010, 026-310-012, 026-370-019, 026-370-040, 026 370- 044, 026-370-053 and 026-370-056	
We	<u>Location</u> : st of Bell Road, north of Mears Drive, east of Ga unty	arden Bar Road and south of the Bear River in West Placer, Placer	
	Applicant/Owner: cer County Department of Public Works, Parks I	Division	
Expand onto app the Courtrails E. 30 miles currently addition bridges,	proximately 2,765 additional acres of land owner inty holds trail easement rights, or onto property of xpansion areas were incorporated into a modifical s of trails (including existing and proposed trails) y open trails within the existing HFRP boundary and overflow area within the existing HFRP parking	surface, multi-use trail network from the existing 1,200-acre HFRP or held in conservation easements by the Placer Land Trust where the easement by the County or where the County owns easements. The new ation of the existing conditional use permit for HFRP. Approximate to within the Trails Expansion Area will be added to the 30+/-miles of two new parking areas on Placer County-owned land and an ing area will be constructed, as well as other amenities such as a drinking fountains and equestrian amenities within the Trails	
		isors (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) approved the the following determination regarding the project:	
	The project [will will not] have a signific		
		was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. End for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
	Mitigation Measures [⊠ were □ were not] made		

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was L] was not] adopted for this project.					
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was us not] adopted for this project.					
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
7. California State Department of Fish and Wildlife Fees (SB 1535)					
☐ The project has been found to be exempt and not subject to the provisions of SB 1535.					
\$50 for County processing fees (attach No Effect Determination Form)					
☐ The project is not exempt and is, therefore, subject to the following fees:					
\$3,393.25.00 (\$3,343.25 Fish and Wildlife plus \$50 County recording fee) for review of an EIR					
\$50 for County recording fees for a project previously approved and paid (attach DFW receipt)					
This is to certify that the Subsequent Environmental Impact Report is available to the General Public at the front counter of the Community Development Resource Center, 3091 County Center Drive, Auburn, CA 95603. Signature					

.

State of California -- Department of Fish and Wildlife **2020 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

RECEIPT#

31-210051

FG 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)

STATE CLEARING HOUSE#

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2007062084					
LEAD AGENCY		DATE				
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY		03/10/2021				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	100					
PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN						
PROJECT TITLE						
HIDDEN FALLS REGIONAL PARK TRAILS EXPANSION PROJ	JECT	DUONE NUMBER				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PHONE NUMBER 530-745-3132				
PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE AGENCY	CTATE					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN	STATE CA	ZIPCODE 95603				
190	CA	95005				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):						
	☐ State Agency	☐ Private Entity				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	L otate Agency	El Hivato Elitity				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,343	3.25 \$				
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND) (ND)	\$2,406	5.75 \$				
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850	0.00 \$				
□ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,136	5.50 \$				
⊠ County Administrative Fee	\$50	0.00 \$ <u>50.00</u>				
☐ Project that is exempt from fees						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
□ DFG No Effect Determination (attach)						
☑ Other FEES ALREADY PAID ON 01/29/2010 #10-014		\$				
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL DECEN	/ED				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other: ☐ Journal ☐ SIGNATURE	TOTAL RECEIV	ED \$50.00				
X Skanga	S. Kasza, D	EPUTY				

LEAD AGENCY COPY

CDFW/ASB COPY

PROJECT APPLICANT COPY

COUNTY CLERK COPY

Notice	e of Determination				
	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk	From:	Placer County Community Development Resource Agency Environmental Coordination Services 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603		
	County of Placer 2952 Richardson Avenue Auburn CA 95603		Maywan Krach (530) 745-3132		
Subject	t: Filing of Notice of Determination in o	compliance w	ith Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code		
	earinghouse Number (if submitted to Star 07062084	te Clearingho	use):		
Project			Plus #:		
	lden Falls Regional Park		PEIR 20070444, PCPA 20090391		
The	ads and south of Big Hill Road, Placer Co		It. Vernon and Mt. Pleasant Roads, west of Bell and Hubbard		
Thi	litional access and parking area via Garde Itiple-use trail system, and implementatio	en Bar Road, r	ne already existing Hidden Falls Regional Park with an road improvements along Garden Bar Road, construction of a sive recreational facilities that would be located within the		
Entitlen		Environment	al Impact Report		
Col	dicional C301 crimit, Continuation of the	ZII VII OIIII OIII	in impuot kopoit		
This is to on Janu	o advise that Placer County (X Lead Ag ary 28, 2010 by the Planning Commission	ency or Renadenated and has made	esponsible Agency) has approved the above-described project le the following determination regarding the project:		
1. 7	The project [will will not] have a	significant.eff	fect on the environment.		
2.	An Environmental Impact Report was	prepared for t	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
	A Negative Declaration was prepared f	for this projec	t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
3. N	Aitigation Measures [🛛 were 🔲 were r	not] made a co	ondition of the approval of the project.		
4. <i>A</i>	mitigation reporting or monitoring plan	[⊠ was □	was not] adopted for this project.		
5. A	A Statement of Overriding Considerations	[⊠ was □	was not] adopted for this project.		
6. F	indings [were were not] made pu	rsuant to the	provisions of CEQA.		
7. 0	California State Department of Fish and G	ame Fees (SF	3 1535)		
Б	The project is not exempt and is, there	fore, subject t	to the following fees:		
_			County recording fee) for an Environmental Impact Report		
\$50 for County recording fees for a project previously approved and paid (attach DFG receipt)					
This is to certify that the Environmental Impact Report is available to the General Public at the counter of the Community					
	ment Resource Center, 3091 County Cen				
Cianata	Mand Vand	KIMIA	Date 1/29/2010		
Signatu	Environmental Coordination Se	ervices, Place	County		
Date rec	eived for filing at OPR:	ig.	USTED 01/89/2010		
ĺ	FILED	T .	JIS. BOUNTY CLERK		
Te	JAN 2 9 2010	4	Dunuty Clerk		
12000	Jim McCauley		d		
8Y_	DEPUTY CLERK OF PLACER COUNTY		4014		

HOIL

State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME RECEIPT# 392614 2010 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If epplicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY **DOCUMENT NUMBER** 014 PHONE NUMBER 95603 ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District ☐ State Agency Local Public Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$2,792.25 \$ ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,010.25 Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$949.50 County Administrative Fee \$50.00 Project that is exempt from fees ■ Notice of Exemption ■ DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Credit ☐ Check TOTAL RECEIVED

January 29, 2010 — 10:29:4

PLAGER, County Resorder
JIH MODALLEY

RECOUNT Number 996
JURNAL ENTRY

Fish & Game EIR \$2,842.25
Pagunt Tendered... \$2,842.25
Pagunt Tendered... \$2,842.25
Pagunt Tendered... \$2,842.25

YELLOW-DFG/ASB

TITLE

GOLDEN ROD - COUNTY CLERK

FG 753.5a (Rev. 11/09)

PINK-LEAD AGENCY

Cash SIGNATURE

WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT